09-19-2000



U.S.

101461390

ICE

Case Docket No. 001026

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/650756

8.30.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

Kazuyuki IWATA and Keiko YOSHIDA

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH

Street Address:

1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome

Minato-ku, Tokyo

JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 7, 2000

- 4. Title: BALANCE SHAFT FOR ENGINE BALANCING SYSTEMS
- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 7, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

09/11/2000 DBUTLER 00000031 09650756

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

Created in Microson word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

> **PATENT** REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0132



6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 (Two copies of this paper are attached.)				
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William G. Kratz, Jr. Reg. No.: 22,631				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				

2

WGK/IIf

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Kazuyuki IWATA of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

Keiko YOSHIDA of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigners, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

" BALANCE SHAFT FOR ENGINE BALANCING SYSTEMS "

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _	7th	day of _	August	, 2000.	
			Kazuurki	lacita	
			Kazuyuki IWATA		
Executed this	7th	_ day of _	August	, 2000.	
			Kirko Y Keiko YOSHI		

1/1

PATENT REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0134